EDUCATION SERVICE

REGI

Aledo ISD Contract Summary Report

Contract

Application Consortium

Background Screening Consortium
Bright Bytes Clarity

Comprehensive Services Basic Contract
Educational Technology Digital Learning
Educational Technology Digital Learning
Supplemental Professional Development
eduphorial: Premium Suite!

Instructional Services

Management information Systems
Software & Support Service (TxEIS
Student and Business)

RETN Videoconferencing
Superintendent & Scheol Board Member
Training

Technology Resources Education
Consortium (TREC)

TEKSbank

TSDS PEIMS Support

TxEIS Service Fees (Co-op Fee, Hosting
Fee, Extracts)

Last Year Enroliment: 5249

Lock Date

0372212016
06/07/2016
06/07/2016
06/07/2016
06/0712016
06/07/2016

06/08/2016
06/07/2016
06/14/2016

06/09/2016
06/07/2016
06/07/2016
06/09/2016

06/07/2016
06/14/2016

EnroliStart

09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2018
09/01/2016
08/01/2016
09/01/2016

09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016

09/01/20186
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016

09/01/2016
09/01/2016

EnrollEnd

09/12/2017
09/12/2017
09/12/2017
09/12/2017
09/12/2017
09/12/2017

09/12/2017
09/12/2017
09/12/2017

09/12/2017
09/12/2017
0911272017
09/12/2017

09/12/2017
09/12/2017

Total
$3,429.00

$3,674.30

$650.00

$12,597.60
$1,312.25 -

$16,315.00
$10,498.00
$58,210.00

$4,000.00
$800.00
$20,250.00
$4,000.00

$6,200.00
$7,257.14

Print Date: 6/14/2016



$149,193.29

Each party paying for the performance of governmenial functions or services
must make these payments from current revenues available 10 the paying party,

Signature of Board President or Designee

Signature of Superiniendent or Designee

Designated District Contact

Please fax or ¢-mail to:

Education Service Center Region 11
Atten: Dr. Clyde W. Steelman, Jr.
1451 S. Cherry Lance

White Settlement. Texas 76108

Fax (817) 740-7675
clvdesiesc] Lnet

Date Approved by Board of Trustees

Dane

E-mail of District Contact

For additional information, contact:
Dr. Clyde W. Steetman, Jr.
(817) 740-3630

ehdes.aesel 1.nel

ESC Region 1) Executive Director Signature

Print Date 6/14/2016



FDUCATION STRVIUL LN Master Interlocal
REGI QN E.ﬂ Agreement

NOTE: Due to changes in the provisions of the
Tevas Government Code regarding interlocal cooperation contracts,
all districts purchasing scrvice contracts from ESC Region 11

st sign and submit an updated Master Interlocal Agrecment.

Print Date. 6/14/2016



FOUCATION STRVIC TS N lﬂ Master Interlocal
1

REGI Agreement

This Master loterlocal Agreanent ("Agreconent™} is roade by and between Education Savice Center Region 11 *ESC
Region 11"} and (“Local Governent™), (colleclively relerred to asthe "Pasties™ or individually as the *Party ) acling
berein by and through heir respectively authorized oflicers or emyplayees.

PREMISES

WHEREAS, Chapler 791 of the Texas Govermmend Code authorizes local governments to contract with each
other to provide govetimental functions and services, and

WHEREAS. The Parties wish to enter into tiis Agresuent o provide local governinents with greater efliciency
sndd economy in purchasing products wnd services, ind

WIIEREAS, the goveming bodies of the Panties, individually and together, do hereby adopt and find the
foregoing promises as findings of said govering bodies; and

NOW THERETORE, premises considered, and in consideration of and conditioned upon the tmutual covenants
wmd agreaments, herein, the Parties bereto imutually agree as follows

AGREEMENT

L. Term: This Agreement 15 effective from the date of the Tast signature and shall automatically renew anially

unless either panly gives sixty (60) days prior written notice of non-renewal.

Purpase: This Agreement shall- (1) Allow the Local Government to purchase produets or services by purchase

order, comract, agreement, or olber appropriste legal method from ESC Region 11 amd (2) Allow the Local

Govenunent o join ESC Region 1 -sponsored purchasing cooperalives in order 10 purchiase products or services

from vendors which have been properly awarded contracts (hrough stalutonly authorized methods,

3. Relationship: The relationship between the Parties is that of Independent Coutractor.  Neither Party bas the
authority to bind the other in any manaer. The Local Govenunent may be required lo enter mto subsequent
contractual acmngemenss with ESC Region 11 for specific products or services.

4. Agreement and Interpretation: Thw Partics covenant and agree that any litigation relatng 1o this agreanent, the
teans, and conditions of the agrectent will be intempreted according to the Jaws of the State of Texas and venue
shall be exclusively in Tarvant County, Texas

£

£ Each party paying for the perdonnance of govenmnental functions or services must niake those payinents from
current revenues available to the piying party
Lacal Government ESC Resion 11
1151 8 Cherry Lane
__ White Scltlement. Texas 76108
limcﬂlﬂllﬂll

Aty Dianna Casper

Address of Local Government

Contact Name hone Nurol . . .
crffact Hame Phone Nutuber ESC Region 11 Executive Director Signature
Email Address
Date
Board President Sigrmiurc Approval Date

('oumy-[i;strfct fail appiicnivicl

Print Date. 6/14/2016



